Illinois law.

Section 974.210  Intervention Service Requirements

Upon execution of the grant agreement, all agencies funded to provide HIV counseling, testing and referral (CTR) services shall obtain the following documentation within 90 days as follows:

a) A Physician Standing Order (PSO) from a licensed physician, specifying the type of Department-approved specimen (finger stick or oral) collected to screen for HIV infection and the type of venue (street outreach, mobile, fixed site, etc.) where testing will be conducted; and 

b) [bookmark: _GoBack]A CLIA waiver for Department-approved HIV rapid testing.
